

h
ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8770/2008

RAJASTHAN STATE ELECT.BOARD,JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9876 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

ies
der
rd
As a last chance, petitioner has to file spare copies within a week. If spare copies are not filed within a week, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution. If spare copies are filed within a week, issue notice as per earlier order and list the matter in due course.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar