

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8590 OF 2010

RAJASTHAN STATE ELECT.BOARD,JAIPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8591 of 2010
(office report on default)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite grant of sufficient time, learned counsel for the respondents has not filed the statement of case. Registry is directed not to accept the statement of case that may be filed by him.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar